

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University to introduce MCA and BA (Journalism) courses from 2017-18 Academic Year 16^{th} Dec 2016

During the Academic Council meeting held yesterday, ICFAI University Jharkhand decided to introduce MCA and BA (Honours) in Journalism and Mass Communication courses from 2017-18 academic year.

Addressing the media, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "our university periodically reviews and identified programs with good job potential for the graduating students. While MCA offers careers in IT industry, BA (JMC) will offer job opportunities in the fast growing electronic media like TV and FM industries".

"It was also decided by the Council to set up a multi-disciplinary Centre for Mine Management, which will focus on areas like mine planning, project management, safety etc", added Prof Rao.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.